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測試結果(Test Results) ：

樣品材質(Sample Material)

2018/11/14 TO 2018/11/23

收件日期(Sample Receiving Date)

-

350ML容量(Volume)

原產國(Country of Origin) 中國 (CHINA)

測試需求(Test Requested) ：

依據客戶指定，參考中華民國食品器具容器包裝衛生標準 (102.08.20部授食字第1021350146號令修正)進行測試. 測試項

目請參閱測試結果表格. / As specified by client, with reference to Sanitation Standard for Food Utensils,

Containers and Packages (MOHW Food No. 1021350146 was amended on 2013/08/20) to conduct test. Please refer

to result table for testing item(s).

號碼(No.) : CT/2018/B0672 日期(Date) : 2018/11/23

EKLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC.
*CT/2018/B0672*

測試報告

Test Report
艾克萊國際有限公司

以下測試樣品係由申請廠商所提供及確認 (The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified by/on

behalf of the applicant as)：

304 STAINLESS STEEL INNER CONTAINER OF THE VACUUE BOTTLE

(304不鏽鋼直身保溫瓶內膽)

送樣廠商(Sample Submitted By) 艾克萊國際有限公司 (EKLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC.)

304不鏽鋼 (304 STAINLESS STEEL)

樣品名稱(Sample Description)

製造日期(Manufacturing Date)

測試期間(Testing Period)

-

-

樣品型號(Style/Item No.)

樣品批號(Lot No.)

台北市內湖區潭美街583號2F

2F., NO.583, TANMEI ST., NEIHU DIST., TAIPEI CITY 11484, TAIWAN

2018/11/14

依據客戶要求進行測試，測試項目請參閱測試結果表格. / The test was specified by client, please refer to

result table for testing item(s).

請參閱下一頁 (Please refer to following pages).
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：

(1)
測試方法

(Method)

No.1

0.0002 n.d. 10

0.0002 n.d. 5

(2)
測試方法

(Method)

No.1

- 0.06 -

- 0.5 -

- 1.13 -

- 0.031 -

- 0.002 -

- 7.96 -

- 18.08 -

(Unit)(Test Items)

測試項目 單位

MDL

結果

(Result)

(Δ) 要求值依據 CNS 8499 要求，已加入 CNS 3158 製品分析許可差。

The limit is according to CNS 8499, which was added the product analysis and its tolerance of CNS 3158.

＊ 以上測試結果 符合 CNS 8499 G3164【表三】中不銹鋼種類化學成份之要求如下：(The test results meet the

requirements of CNS 8499 G3164 Annex Table Ⅲ - Chemical Composition of Stainless Steel as following:)

資料來源：參考CNS 8499 (民國105年11月10日修訂) / Referred to CNS 8499 (Amended on 2016/11/10)

鉛 / Lead (Pb) (＊) %

銀色金屬內膽 (INTERNAL PART OF SILVER COLORED METAL)測試部位(PART NAME)No.1

測試結果(Test Results)

測試項目 單位

MDL

結果

(Result)
限值

(Limit)

依據US EPA 3050B (1996)，以ICP-AES

分析。 / According to US EPA 3050B

(1996). Analysis was performed by

ICP-AES.

(Test Items) (Unit)

%

參考CNS 10006 鐵及鋼之光電式發光光

譜分析法 (民國73年). / With

reference to CNS 10006 method for

photoelectric emission

spectrochemical analysis of Iron

and Steel (1984).

銻 / Antimony (Sb) (＊) %

碳 / Carbon (C) (◇) %

矽 / Silicon (Si) (◇) %

錳 / Manganese (Mn) (◇) %

磷 / Phosphorus (P) (◇) %

硫 / Sulfur (S) (◇) %

鎳 / Nickel (Ni) (◇) %

鉻 / Chromium (Cr) (◇)

限值

(Limit)

Type C Si Mn P S Ni Cr Mo Cu N Other

304(Δ) < 0.09 < 1.05 < 2.04 < 0.045 < 0.035 7.85~10.65 17.80~20.20 － － － －
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1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8. 測試報告僅就委託者之委託事項提供測試結果，不對產品合法性做判斷。(The test

report merely reflects the test results of the consigned matters of the

client and is not a certification of the legitimacy of the related products.)

(＊)：此項目未取得衛生福利部食品藥物管理署認證. / The item hasn't be accredited by Taiwan FDA.

備註(Note)：

0.1wt% = 1000ppm

n.d. = Not Detected (未檢出) = 小於 (less than) MDL

MDL = Method Detection Limit (方法偵測極限值) ;

"-" = Not Regulated (無規格值)

此用途為驗貨報告.(This testing report is subject to inspection.)

(◇):此項目未取得衛生福利部食品藥物管理署認證及轉包予材料及工程實驗室進行測試. / This testing item(s)

hasn't be accredited by Taiwan FDA and subcontracted to SGS Taiwan Limited – Material & Engineering Lab.
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#PIC

* 照片中如有箭頭標示，則表示為實際檢測之樣品/部位. *

(The tested sample / part is marked by an arrow if it's shown on the photo.)

** 報告結尾 (End of Report) **
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