

Test Report

艾克萊國際有限公司 EKLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC.

台北市內湖區潭美街583號2F

2F., NO. 583, TANMEI ST., NEIHU DIST., TAIPEI CITY 11484, TAIWAN

號碼(No.): CT/2018/B0672

頁數(Page): 1 of 4

以下測試樣品係由申請廠商所提供及確認 (The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified by/on behalf of the applicant as):

日期(Date): 2018/11/23

送樣廠商(Sample Submitted By) 艾克萊國際有限公司 (EKLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC.)

樣品名稱(Sample Description) 304 STAINLESS STEEL INNER CONTAINER OF THE VACUUE BOTTLE

(304不鏽鋼直身保溫瓶內膽)

樣品型號(Style/Item No.) 樣品批號(Lot No.)

樣品材質(Sample Material) 304不鏽鋼 (304 STAINLESS STEEL)

製造日期(Manufacturing Date)

容量(Volume) 350ML

原產國(Country of Origin) 中國 (CHINA) 收件日期(Sample Receiving Date) 2018/11/14

2018/11/14 TO 2018/11/23 測試期間(Testing Period)

測試需求(Test Requested)

- (1) 依據客戶指定,參考中華民國食品器具容器包裝衛生標準 (102.08.20部授食字第1021350146號令修正)進行測試. 測試項 目請參閱測試結果表格. / As specified by client, with reference to Sanitation Standard for Food Utensils, Containers and Packages (MOHW Food No. 1021350146 was amended on 2013/08/20) to conduct test. Please refer to result table for testing item(s).
- (2) 依據客戶要求進行測試,測試項目請參閱測試結果表格. / The test was specified by client, please refer to result table for testing item(s).

測試結果(Test Results) 請參閱下一頁 (Please refer to following pages).



This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.



Test Report

艾克萊國際有限公司 EKLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC.

台北市內湖區潭美街583號2F

2F., NO.583, TANMEI ST., NEIHU DIST., TAIPEI CITY 11484, TAIWAN

號碼(No.): CT/2018/B0672

頁數(Page): 2 of 4

測試結果(Test Results)

測試部位(PART NAME)No.1 銀色金屬內膽(INTERNAL PART OF SILVER COLORED METAL)

(1)

測試項目 (Test Items)	單位 (Unit)	測試方法 (Method)	MDL	結果 (Result) No.1	限值 (Limit)
鉛 / Lead (Pb) (*)	%	依據US EPA 3050B (1996),以ICP-AES	0.0002	n. d.	10
		分析。 / According to US EPA 3050B			
銻 / Antimony (Sb) (*)	%	(1996). Analysis was performed by	0.0002	n. d.	5
		ICP-AES.			

日期(Date): 2018/11/23

(2)

(4)					
測試項目 (Test Items)	單位 (Unit)	測試方法 (Method)	MDL	結果 (Result) No.1	限值 (Limit)
碳 / Carbon (C) (◇)	%	\$ to MC 1000C AFT 7 AT 2 4 AF \$ 1 14 4	-	0.06	-
矽 / Silicon (Si) (◇)	%	參考CNS 10006 鐵及鋼之光電式發光光	-	0.5	-
錳 / Manganese (Mn) (◇)	· //	譜分析法(民國73年). / With reference to CNS 10006 method for photoelectric emission spectrochemical analysis of Iron	-	1.13	-
磷 / Phosphorus (P) (♦)	%		-	0.031	ı
硫 / Sulfur (S) (◇)	%		-	0.002	ı
鎳 / Nickel (Ni)(◇)	%	and Steel (1984).	-	7. 96	-
鉻 / Chromium (Cr) (◇)	%	allu Steet (1904).	-	18.08	-

* 以上測試結果 符合 CNS 8499 G3164【表三】中不銹鋼種類化學成份之要求如下: (The test results meet the requirements of CNS 8499 G3164 Annex Table III - Chemical Composition of Stainless Steel as following:)

資料來源:參考CNS 8499 (民國105年11月10日修訂) / Referred to CNS 8499 (Amended on 2016/11/10)

Туре	С	Si	Mn	P	S	Ni	Cr	Мо	Cu	N	0ther
304(\(\Delta \))	< 0.09	< 1.05	< 2.04	< 0.045	< 0.035	7. 85~10. 65	17. 80~20. 20			_	_

 (Δ) 要求值依據 CNS 8499 要求,已加入 CNS 3158 製品分析許可差。

The limit is according to CNS 8499, which was added the product analysis and its tolerance of CNS 3158.

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-Document aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.



Test Report

頁數(Page): 3 of 4 號碼(No.): CT/2018/B0672 日期(Date): 2018/11/23

艾克萊國際有限公司 EKLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC.

台北市內湖區潭美街583號2F 2F., NO. 583, TANMEI ST., NEIHU DIST., TAIPEI CITY 11484, TAIWAN

備註(Note):

- 1. 0.1 wt% = 1000 ppm
- 2. MDL = Method Detection Limit (方法偵測極限值);
- 3. n.d. = Not Detected (未檢出) = 小於 (less than) MDL
- 4. (◇):此項目未取得衛生福利部食品藥物管理署認證及轉包予材料及工程實驗室進行測試. / This testing item(s) hasn't be accredited by Taiwan FDA and subcontracted to SGS Taiwan Limited - Material & Engineering Lab.
- 5. "-" = Not Regulated (無規格值)
- 6. (*):此項目未取得衛生福利部食品藥物管理署認證. / The item hasn't be accredited by Taiwan FDA.
- 7. 此用途為驗貨報告.(This testing report is subject to inspection.)
- 8. 測試報告僅就委託者之委託事項提供測試結果,不對產品合法性做判斷。(The test report merely reflects the test results of the consigned matters of the client and is not a certification of the legitimacy of the related products.)

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.



Test Report

艾克萊國際有限公司 EKLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC. 台北市內湖區潭美街583號2F 2F., NO.583, TANMEI ST., NEIHU DIST., TAIPEI CITY 11484, TAIWAN

號碼(No.): CT/2018/B0672



頁數(Page): 4 of 4

* 照片中如有箭頭標示,則表示為實際檢測之樣品/部位. * (The tested sample / part is marked by an arrow if it's shown on the photo.)

日期(Date): 2018/11/23

CT/2018/B0672



** 報告結尾 (End of Report) **

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.